
Race
92º Edition des 24 Heures du Mans
FIA WEC

Classification (Hour 11)

Team Drivers CarNo KphGapLaps Total TimeCat Ty
Best Lap

TimeLapPit

74 3:29.519 234.111:02:15.438Toyota GR010 - HybridToyota Gazoo Racing8 M 1601  15S. BUEMI / B. HARTLEY / R. HIRAKAWA HYPERCAR H

3 3:29.566 234.111:02:34.474Porsche 963Porsche Penske Motorsport6 M 160 19.036 19.0362  15K. ESTRE / A. LOTTERER / L. VANTHOOR HYPERCAR H

64 3:29.802 233.811:03:30.412Toyota GR010 - HybridToyota Gazoo Racing7 M 160 1:14.974 55.9383  16J. LOPEZ / K. KOBAYASHI / N. DE VRIES HYPERCAR H

43 3:30.377 233.211:04:39.798Cadillac V-Series.RCadillac Racing2 M 160 2:24.3601:09.3864  15E. BAMBER / A. LYNN / A. PALOU HYPERCAR H

46 3:29.208 234.511:04:41.249Ferrari 499PFerrari AF Corse50 M 160 2:25.811 1.4515  13A. FUOCO / M. MOLINA / N. NIELSEN HYPERCAR H

90 3:29.922 233.711:04:56.751Ferrari 499PAF Corse83 M 160 2:41.313 15.5026  14R. KUBICA / R. SHWARTZMAN / Y. YE HYPERCAR H

3 3:29.635 234.011:05:20.668Ferrari 499PFerrari AF Corse51 M 160 3:05.230 23.9177  14A. PIER GUIDI / J. CALADO / A. GIOVINAZZI HYPERCAR H

83 3:30.325 233.211:05:33.198Cadillac V-Series.RCadillac Racing3 M 160 3:17.760 12.5308  15S. BOURDAIS / R. VAN DER ZANDE / S. DIXON HYPERCAR H

43 3:29.899 233.711:05:47.216Porsche 963Hertz Team JOTA38 M 160 3:31.778 14.0189  17O. RASMUSSEN / P. HANSON / J. BUTTON HYPERCAR H

46 3:30.663 232.911:03:24.070Porsche 963Hertz Team JOTA12 M 159 1 Lap 1 Lap10  15W. STEVENS / N. NATO / C. ILOTT HYPERCAR H

59 3:30.825 232.711:03:31.205Porsche 963Porsche Penske Motorsport5 M 159 1 Lap 7.13511  12M. CAMPBELL / M. CHRISTENSEN / F. MAKOWIECKI HYPERCAR H

46 3:30.717 232.811:05:11.407Cadillac V-Series.RWhelen Cadillac Racing311 M 159 1 Lap1:40.20212  15L. DERANI / J. AITKEN / F. DRUGOVICH HYPERCAR H

149 3:31.130 232.311:02:12.871Peugeot 9X8Peugeot TotalEnergies93 M 158 2 Laps 1 Lap13  17J. VERGNE / M. JENSEN / N. MÜLLER HYPERCAR H

138 3:31.091 232.411:02:39.695Lamborghini SC63Lamborghini Iron Lynx19 M 158 2 Laps 26.82414  14R. GROSJEAN / A. CALDARELLI / M. CAIROLI HYPERCAR H

150 3:31.701 231.711:02:50.637Peugeot 9X8Peugeot TotalEnergies94 M 158 2 Laps 10.94215  18S. VANDOORNE / P. DI RESTA / L. DUVAL HYPERCAR H

150 3:30.994 232.511:02:51.494Porsche 963Porsche Penske Motorsport4 M 158 2 Laps 0.85716  19M. JAMINET / F. NASR / N. TANDY HYPERCAR H

143 3:30.730 232.811:03:03.935Lamborghini SC63Lamborghini Iron Lynx63 M 158 2 Laps 12.44117  13M. BORTOLOTTI / D. KVYAT / E. MORTARA HYPERCAR H

4 3:33.165 230.111:04:16.718Isotta Fraschini Tipo6-CIsotta Fraschini11 M 155 5 Laps 3 Laps18  17C. BENNETT / J. VERNAY / A. SERRAVALLE HYPERCAR H

80 3:30.311 233.211:02:49.245Porsche 963Proton Competition99 M 154 6 Laps 1 Lap19  16N. JANI / H. TINCKNELL / J. ANDLAUER HYPERCAR H

137 3:38.364 224.611:04:52.086Oreca 07 - GibsonAF Corse183 G 152 8 Laps 2 Laps20  16F. PERRODO / B. BARNICOAT / N. VARRONE LMP2 P/A

141 3:38.284 224.711:02:42.181Oreca 07 - GibsonUnited Autosports22 G 151 9 Laps 1 Lap21  16O. JARVIS / B. GARG / N. SIEGEL LMP2

3 3:39.240 223.711:03:07.005Oreca 07 - GibsonVector Sport10 G 151 9 Laps 24.82422  17R. CULLEN / P. PILET / S. RICHELMI LMP2

3 3:39.192 223.811:03:07.517Oreca 07 - GibsonCOOL Racing37 G 151 9 Laps 0.51223  16L. FLUXA / M. JAKOBSEN / R. MIYATA LMP2

3 3:39.309 223.711:04:22.973Oreca 07 - GibsonInter Europol Competition34 G 151 9 Laps1:15.45624  15J. SMIECHOWSKI / V. LOMKO / C. NOVALAK LMP2

3 3:38.890 224.111:05:15.191Oreca 07 - GibsonIDEC Sport28 G 151 9 Laps 52.21825  17P. LAFARGUE / J. VAN UITERT / R. DE GÉRUS LMP2

2 3:38.316 224.711:05:51.902Oreca 07 - GibsonAO by TF14 G 151 9 Laps 36.71126  15P. HYETT / L. DELÉTRAZ / A. QUINN LMP2 P/A

68 3:40.774 222.211:02:54.898Oreca 07 - GibsonDKR Engineering33 G 150 10 Laps 1 Lap27  15A. MATTSCHULL / R. BINDER / L. HÖRR LMP2 P/A

3 3:39.004 224.011:02:10.833Oreca 07 - GibsonNielsen Racing24 G 149 11 Laps 1 Lap28  15F. SCHERER / D. HEINEMEIER HANSSON / K. SIMPSON LMP2

129 3:38.378 224.611:03:03.558Oreca 07 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing25 G 149 11 Laps 52.72529  16M. KAISER / O. CALDWELL / R. DE ANGELIS LMP2

63 3:39.091 223.911:03:58.405Oreca 07 - GibsonCrowdstrike Racing by APR45 G 149 11 Laps 54.84730  16G. KURTZ / C. BRAUN / N. CATSBURG LMP2 P/A

3 3:38.517 224.511:02:39.726Oreca 07 - GibsonPanis Racing65 G 148 12 Laps 1 Lap31  19R. SALES / M. BECHE / S. HUFFAKER LMP2 P/A

70 3:38.888 224.111:02:26.582Oreca 07 - GibsonCOOL Racing47 G 145 15 Laps 3 Laps32  16N. RAO / M. BELL / F. VESTI LMP2 P/A

122 3:59.661 204.711:04:11.243McLaren 720S LMGT3 EvoUnited Autosports59 G 142 18 Laps 3 Laps33  14J. COTTINGHAM / N. COSTA / G. SAUCY LMGT3

132 3:58.075 206.011:04:20.670Porsche 911 GT3 R LMGT3Manthey PureRxcing92 G 142 18 Laps 9.42734  16A. MALYKHIN / J. STURM / K. BACHLER LMGT3

133 4:00.236 204.211:04:29.467Lexus RC F LMGT3Akkodis ASP Team78 G 142 18 Laps 8.79735  15A. ROBIN / T. BOGUSLAVSKIY / K. VAN DER LINDE LMGT3

43 3:57.435 206.611:04:52.975Porsche 911 GT3 R LMGT3Manthey EMA91 G 142 18 Laps 23.50836  15Y. SHAHIN / M. SCHURING / R. LIETZ LMGT3

41 3:59.064 205.211:05:01.702Lexus RC F LMGT3Akkodis ASP Team87 G 142 18 Laps 8.72737  13T. KIMURA / E. MASSON / J. HAWKSWORTH LMGT3

131 3:58.793 205.411:05:03.445Aston Martin Vantage AMR LMGT3Heart of Racing Team27 G 142 18 Laps 1.74338  13I. JAMES / D. MANCINELLI / A. RIBERAS LMGT3

131 3:58.663 205.511:02:20.375BMW M4 LMGT3Team WRT31 G 141 19 Laps 1 Lap39  15D. LEUNG / S. GELAEL / A. FARFUS LMGT3

140 3:59.736 204.611:02:56.534McLaren 720S LMGT3 EvoUnited Autosports95 G 141 19 Laps 36.15940  15H. HAMAGUCHI / N. PINO / M. SATO LMGT3

3 4:00.546 203.911:03:06.588Lamborghini Huracan LMGT3 Evo2Iron Dames85 G 141 19 Laps 10.05441  13S. BOVY / M. GATTING / R. FREY LMGT3

141 3:58.870 205.411:03:45.366Ferrari 296 LMGT3Vista AF Corse55 G 141 19 Laps 38.77842  15F. HERIAU / S. MANN / A. ROVERA LMGT3

71 3:59.602 204.711:04:12.457Ford Mustang LMGT3Proton Competition44 G 141 19 Laps 27.09143  14J. HARTSHORNE / B. TUCK / C. MIES LMGT3

4 3:59.224 205.111:04:16.536Ford Mustang LMGT3Proton Competition88 G 141 19 Laps 4.07944  16G. RODA / M. PEDERSEN / D. OLSEN LMGT3

127 3:59.755 204.611:04:21.211Corvette Z06 LMGT3.RTF Sport81 G 141 19 Laps 4.67545  15T. VAN ROMPUY / R. ANDRADE / C. EASTWOOD LMGT3

76 3:59.215 205.111:01:48.995Aston Martin Vantage AMR LMGT3D'Station Racing777 G 140 20 Laps 1 Lap46  14S. HOSHINO / E. BASTARD / M. SØRENSEN LMGT3

122 3:58.466 205.711:02:38.538Ferrari 296 LMGT3GR Racing86 G 140 20 Laps 49.54347  14M. WAINWRIGHT / D. SERRA / R. PERA LMGT3

67 3:57.429 206.611:03:36.018Ferrari 296 LMGT3Spirit of Race155 G 140 20 Laps 57.48048  14J. LAURSEN / C. LAURSEN / J. TAYLOR LMGT3

59 3:58.539 205.611:04:15.341Corvette Z06 LMGT3.RTF Sport82 G 139 21 Laps 1 Lap49  14H. KOIZUMI / S. BAUD / D. JUNCADELLA LMGT3

2 3:58.209 205.911:01:58.220McLaren 720S LMGT3 EvoInception Racing70 G 137 23 Laps 2 Laps50  16B. IRIBE / O. MILLROY / F. SCHANDORFF LMGT3

70 3:58.910 205.311:01:50.093Lamborghini Huracan LMGT3 Evo2Iron Lynx60 G 129 31 Laps 8 Laps51  13C. SCHIAVONI / M. CRESSONI / F. PERERA LMGT3

3 3:39.039 223.911:04:31.715Oreca 07 - GibsonUnited Autosports USA23 G 127 33 Laps 2 Laps52  17B. KEATING / F. ALBUQUERQUE / B. HANLEY LMP2 P/A

2 3:58.162 206.08:58:58.762Ferrari 296 LMGT3JMW Motorsport66 G 112 48 Laps 15 Laps53  14G. PETROBELLI / L. TEN VOORDE / S. YOLUC LMGT3

9 3:59.663 204.78:41:04.707BMW M4 LMGT3Team WRT46 G 109 51 Laps 3 Laps54  10A. AL HARTHY / V. ROSSI / M. MARTIN LMGT3

2 3:57.562 206.510:52:10.226Ford Mustang LMGT3Proton Competition77 G 95 65 Laps 14 Laps55  12R. HARDWICK / Z. ROBICHON / B. BARKER LMGT3

34 3:31.115 232.46:20:42.172BMW M HYBRID V8BMW M Team WRT20 M 92 68 Laps 3 Laps56  10S. VAN DER LINDE / R. FRIJNS / R. RAST HYPERCAR H

  Retired
8 3:39.099 223.98:25:05.860Oreca 07 - GibsonDuqueine Team30 G 112  14J. FALB / J. ALLEN / J. SIMMENAUER LMP2 P/A

78 3:29.517 234.16:31:36.419BMW M HYBRID V8BMW M Team WRT15 M 102  10D. VANTHOOR / R. MARCIELLO / M. WITTMANN HYPERCAR H

47 3:30.577 232.95:32:33.079Alpine A424Alpine Endurance Team36 M 88  9N. LAPIERRE / M. SCHUMACHER / M. VAXIVIERE HYPERCAR H

46 3:38.781 224.25:41:06.181Oreca 07 - GibsonProton Competition9 G 86  10J. RIED / M. CAPIETTO / B. VISCAAL LMP2

43 3:30.848 232.64:42:52.956Alpine A424Alpine Endurance Team35 M 75  8P. CHATIN / F. HABSBURG / C. MILESI HYPERCAR H

4 3:59.650 204.72:08:26.769Ferrari 296 LMGT3Vista AF Corse54 G 30  3T. FLOHR / F. CASTELLACCI / D. RIGON LMGT3
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